

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240003671083)))



H240003671083ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Cor	norations	
		: (850)617-6380	
From:			
	Account Name	: GREEN SCHOENFELD & KYLE LLP	
	Account Number	: 12000000177	
	Phone	: (239)936-7200 (239)	20
	Fax Number	: (239)936-7997	24
			<u>*</u>
			2024 NOV -
		s for this business entity to be used for future	1
anı	nual report maili	ngs. Enter only one email address please. ** 🧺 🔆	t-
			200
Em-	ail Address:		AH II:

# MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

x x x Communication Result Report ( Nov. 27. 2024 1:26PM ) x x x

2)

Date/Time: Nov. 27. 2024 1:24PM

File No. Wode	Destination	Pg(s)	Result	Page Not Sent
2750 Memory TX	18506176381	P. 6	OK	

Reason for error
E. i) Hang up or line fail
E. 3) No answer
E. 5) Exceeded max. E-mail size

E. 2) Busy E. 4) No tacsimile connection E. 6) Destination does not support IP-Fax

650.817-8781

11/5/2024 7:22:02 AN PAGE 1/001 FAX SERVER



Movember 4, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Devices of Corporations

A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC. 1318 LAFAYETTE STREET CAPE CORAL, PL 13904

NUMBERT: A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC. PER: P00000001297

he rankived your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filled. Places sake the following pocreetions and refax the complete document, including the electronic filling cover elect.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attach to refer this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered shandoned.

If you have any questions conderning the filing of your document, please call (450) 743-8858.

Tammi Clime - PAI And. F: H24800367102 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Newber: 724808024241

Please maintain our filed date of November 4, 2024.
Thank you

Lary

7.0 BOX 6327 - Telishenson, Florida 32314

x x x Communication Result Report (Dec. 5. 2024 9:29AM) x x x

1)

Date/Time: Dec. 5, 2024 9:26AM

File No. Mode	Destination	P & (s)	Result	Page Not Sent
2755 Memory TX	18506176381	P. 6	OK	

Reason for error
E. 1) Hang up or line fail
E. 3) No answer
E. 5) Exceeded max. E-mail size

E. 2) Busy
E. 4) No facsimile connection
E. 6) Destination does not support 1P-Fax

850-617-638;

11/5/2024 /:22:02 AR PAUL L/UUS PEX DOTTOS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATS
Devision of Corporations

A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC. 1318 LAPAYETTS STREET CAPS CORAL, FL 33904

SCRIECT: A.C.A. INVESTMENTS, INC. REF: P00330001097

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and rafas the complete document, ladinding the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not seet legibility requirements for electronin filing. Flesse do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, slong with a copy of this latter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered shandoomi. If you have any quantions concerning the filling of your document, places call (658) 745-6050.

Tarmi Cline FAX And, 3: 824000367108 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Lattar Nurber: 724800024241

This was foxed to Runbig on 11/27/24 See fax confirmation autoched. As of confirmation attached the of November 4, 2024. today, we have not received date of November 4, 2024. today, we have not received date of Novem Confirmation | certified copy of Thank you. continuation | certified copy of the thing Pla for us you certified copy as soon as you

11/27/24

Please maintain our filed.

costified copy you P.O DOX OZZ - Talabase, Prode 12314

November 4, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC. 1318 LAFAYETTE STREET CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

SUBJECT: A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC.

REF: P00000001097

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 724A00024241

FAX Aud. #: H24000367108

12/5/24

This was faxed to Sunbi3

11/27/24

This was faxed to Sunbi3

Please maintai

Confirmation ottached for Please maintai

date of Nover

today, we have not received date of Nover

today, we have not received than the confirmation certified copy of thank you

Confirmation pleatified copy of the files

Thank you

Plo BOX 6327-Taillet

Can Thank you

Plo BOX 6327-Taillet

Please maintain our filed date of November 4, 2024.

# FILED

2024 NOV -4 AM 11: 16

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLA MODEE, FL

of

RIVERHOUSE OF LEE COUNTY, INC. - PODO DODO O VED VED

.....

A.C.R. INVESTMENTS, INC. - POODOOO 1097

THESE ARTICLES OF MERGER are hereby entered by and between Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose principal office is 804 Nicholas Parkway E., Suite 1, Cape Coral, FL 33990, and A.C.R. Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose principal office is 804 Nicholas Parkway E., Suite 1, Cape Coral, FL 33990.

Under Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes, Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc. and A.C.R. Investments, Inc. adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of October 1, 2024, effective as of date of filing with Florida Department of State ("Plan of Merger") between Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc. and A.C.R. Investments, Inc. was approved and adopted by the shareholders and directors of Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc. on October 1, 2024 in accordance with its governing documents and Florida law and was approved and adopted by the shareholders and directors of A.C.R. Investments, Inc. on October 1, 2024 in accordance with its governing documents and Florida law.
- 2. Under the Plan of Merger, Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc. will be merged into A.C.R. Investments, Inc., with A.C.R. Investments, Inc. being the surviving entity and with all the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc., which are held by its parent and sole shareholder, A.C.R. Investments, Inc., being merged into the shares of common stock of A.C.R. Investments, Inc., which are held by its sole shareholder, Reckendorf Kommanditgeseuschaft, a German corporation (the "Merger").
- 3. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, with the effective date of the merger being date of filing with Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed these Articles of Merger on October 1, 2024, effective as of date of filing with Florida Department of State.

Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc., a Florida corporation

A.C.R. Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation

Andreas Reckendorf, President

### Exhibit A

<u>to</u>

## Articles of Merger

Agreement and Plan of Merger

#### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER is made on October 1, 2024, effective as of date of filing with Florida Department of State (the "Effective Date"), by and among:

- (i) Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Riverhouse"); and
- (ii) A.C.R. Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "ACR").

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to submit and adopt a plan of merger in accordance with Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto deem it advisable Riverhouse be merged into ACR pursuant to this Agreement and in accordance with the applicable statutes of the State of Florida;

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Riverhouse shall be merged into the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of ACR;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Transfer of Property and Liabilities. Upon the Effective Date of the merger, the separate existence of Riverhouse shall cease; the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Riverhouse, which are all owned by ACR, shall be merged into the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of ACR, which are all owned by Reckendorf Kommanditgeseuschaft, a German corporation; and the authorized, issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Riverhouse shall thereafter be deemed cancelled. Upon the filing of Articles of Merger and this Agreement with the State of Florida, ACR shall possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and purposes, and all of the property, real and personal, causes of action, and every other asset of Riverhouse, and shall assume and be liable for all of the liabilities, obligations, and penalties of Riverhouse, in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 2. Continuation of ACR. Following the merger, the existence of ACR shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the merger, with ACR having all the rights, privileges, immunities, and powers, and ACR being subject to all the duties and liabilities, of a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida; the shareholdings, the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of ACR, as in effect on the Effective Date, shall continue in full force and effect and shall not be changed in any manner by the merger; the directors and officers of ACR in office immediately prior to the Effective Date shall continue in office as the directors and officers of ACR without impairment.
- 3. <u>Conditions Precedent</u>. All conditions precedent to the execution of this Agreement have been satisfied, including, but not limited to, any necessary consents of the shareholders and directors of Riverhouse and ACR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered this Agreement effective as of the Effective Date.

Riverhouse of Lee County, Inc., a Florida corporation

Andreas Reskendorf President

Dated: October 1, 2024

A.C.R. Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation

Andreas Reckendorf President

Dated: October 1, 2024